CSI in Mental Health 2010 - Pre-Survey Results

Gender: (select one)

Answer Options

Female
Male

Level of Education: (select one)

Answer Options

Completed 10th grade
Completed 11th grade

High School Diploma, or GED

Some Junior College

Ethnicity: (select one)

Answer Options

White (non-Hispanic)
Hispanic

Black/African American
Asian American

Pacific Islander

American Indian/Alaskan Native

Filipino
Other (please specify)

Labor Force Status: (select one)

Answer Options

Working
Not Working

Response
Percent
64%
36%
answered question
skipped question

Response
Percent
0%

82.6%

17.4%

0.0%
answered question
skipped question

Response
Percent

0%

60%

4%

28%

0%

0%

8%

0%
answered question
skipped question

Response
Percent
8.3%
91.7%
answered question
skipped question

Response
Count

16
9
25
0

Response
Count
0
19
4
0
23
2

Response
Count
0
15
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List three words that you associate with the term "Mental Health"

Thoughts Doctor Brain

Carrying Pleased Helped

Crazy Unable Handicap
Mind Psychology Medical Field
Handicap Disability Crazy

Health One on One Helping Others
Therapy lliness Psychology
Health Medicine Psychology
Help Care Think

Head Problems Psychologist Counselor
Brain Therapy Clinic

Therapy [lIness Psychology
Medicine Psychology People

Mental llIness Psychology Social Worker
Mental lliness Social Work Helping Other People
People Brain Hospital
Helping Caring

Mind Psychology Function
Psychology Therapy Freud Theories
Brain Psychology People

(Left Blank) Depression (Left Blank)
(Left Blank) (Left Blank) (Left Blank)
Mental lliness Depression (Left Blank)
Help Suicide (Left Blank)
Depression Abused Homeless

What is your interest in the Mental Health Field?

Psychology / Knowing how the mind/brain works and what causes certain mental illnesses

Help People who need help / can’t help themselves / working with others & knowing their problems

Social Work

Mental Health Therapy

Speech Therapist

Violence

Not sure

ViR R INW| U

2|Page




CSI in Mental Health 2010 - Pre-Survey Results

Are you interested in eventually working in the Mental Health field? (select

one)
Answer Options

Yes
No

What mental health careers are you interested in learning about? Select

Response
Percent
83.3%
16.7%

answered question
skipped question

Response

Count

20
4

24
1

your top three (3) choices, and you may enter your own answer "Other" as

one choice:
Answer Options

Teacher, Special Education
Speech Therapist

Social Worker

Marriage and Family Therapist
Psychiatric Technician

Mental Health Rehabilitation Counselor
Psychologist

Psychiatric Nurse

Residential/ Group Home Worker
Group Home Administrator

Case Manager

Occupational Therapist
Substance Abuse Counselor
Psychiatrist (Medical Doctor)
Other (please specify)

Response
Percent
24%
8%
60%
28%
8%
32%
56%
16%
8%
8%
20%
4%
8%
32%

answered question
skipped question

Response

Count

6
2
15
7
2
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What types of population are you interested in learning about? Select
your top three (3) choices from the list:

. Response Response
G 0 Percent Count
Young Children (1 to 5) 40% 10
Children 32% 8
Adolescents 56% 14
Transitional Youth (16 to 25) 52% 13
Adults with Mental Health problems who are not 8% )
disabled
Older Adults with Mental Health Problems 12% 3
Probation/Prison 32% 9
Mental Iliness and Substance Abuse (Dual
Diagnosis) S e
Mental Iliness and Developmental Disabilities (Dual 16% 4
Diagnosis)
Special Education 20% 5
answered question 25
skipped question 0

What types of Mental Health services are you interested in learning about?
Select your top three (3) choices from the list:

. Response Response
SESUEHOREDIS Percent Count
Outreach and Educational Mental Health Services 32% 8
Outpatient Mental Health Services 36% 9
Day Treatment Services 40% 10
Crisis Intervention 56% 14
Residential Mental Health Services 20% 5
Short Term Inpatient Psychiatric Hospitalization 24% 6
Long Term Inpatient Psychiatric Hospitalization 16% 4
Community Services 72% 18

answered question 25
skipped question 0
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What types of media have influenced your perception of mental health?
Select your top three (3) choices from the list:

Answer Options

Newspaper
Journal Article
Magazine

TV

Website
Billboard

Book

Movies

Radio

Response
Percent

17.4%

8.7%

21.7%

82.6%

43.5%

0.0%

47.8%

65.2%

13%
answered question
skipped question

What do you want to study in college?

Biochemistry

1

Business

Cosmetology/Makeup Artist

Film

Medical Field

Psychology

Social Worker

Sociology

Undecided

Writing
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Response

Count

4
2
5

19

10
0

11

15
3
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