Gender: (select one)		
Answer Options	Response Percent	Response Count
Female Male	64% 36%	16 9
	swered question skipped question	25 0

Level of Education: (select one)		
Answer Options	Response Percent	Response Count
Completed 10th grade	0%	0
Completed 11th grade	82.6%	19
High School Diploma, or GED	17.4%	4
Some Junior College	0.0%	0
answ	vered question	23
ski	pped question	2

Ethnicity: (select one)		
Answer Options	Response Percent	Response Count
White (non-Hispanic)	0%	0
Hispanic	60%	15
Black/African American	4%	1
Asian American	28%	7
Pacific Islander	0%	0
American Indian/Alaskan Native	0%	0
Filipino	8%	2
Other (please specify)	0%	0
	answered question	25
	skipped question	0

Labor Force Status: (select one)		
Answer Options	Response Percent	Response Count
Working Not Working	8.3% 91.7%	2 22
	nswered question skipped question	24 1

List three words that you associate with the term "Mental Health"		
Thoughts	Doctor	Brain
Carrying	Pleased	Helped
Crazy	Unable	Handicap
Mind	Psychology	Medical Field
Handicap	Disability	Crazy
Health	One on One	Helping Others
Therapy	Illness	Psychology
Health	Medicine	Psychology
Help	Care	Think
Head Problems	Psychologist	Counselor
Brain	Therapy	Clinic
Therapy	Illness	Psychology
Medicine	Psychology	People
Mental Illness	Psychology	Social Worker
Mental Illness	Social Work	Helping Other People
People	Brain	Hospital
Helping	Caring	
Mind	Psychology	Function
Psychology	Therapy	Freud Theories
Brain	Psychology	People
(Left Blank)	Depression	(Left Blank)
(Left Blank)	(Left Blank)	(Left Blank)
Mental Illness	Depression	(Left Blank)
Help	Suicide	(Left Blank)
Depression	Abused	Homeless

What is your interest in the Mental Health Field?	
Psychology / Knowing how the mind/brain works and what causes certain mental illnesses	7
Help People who need help / can't help themselves / working with others & knowing their problems	5
Social Work	3
Mental Health Therapy	2
Speech Therapist	1
Violence	1
Not sure	5

Are you interested in eventually working in to one)	ne Mental Health	field? (select
Answer Options	Response Percent	Response Count
Yes No	83.3% 16.7%	20 4
	swered question kipped question	24 1

What mental health careers are you interested in learning about? Select your top three (3) choices, and you may enter your own answer "Other" as one choice:

Answer Ontions

Response

Response

one choice.		
Answer Options	Response Percent	Response Count
Teacher, Special Education	24%	6
Speech Therapist	8%	2
Social Worker	60%	15
Marriage and Family Therapist	28%	7
Psychiatric Technician	8%	2
Mental Health Rehabilitation Counselor	32%	8
Psychologist	56%	14
Psychiatric Nurse	16%	4
Residential/ Group Home Worker	8%	2
Group Home Administrator	8%	2
Case Manager	20%	5
Occupational Therapist	4%	1
Substance Abuse Counselor	8%	2
Psychiatrist (Medical Doctor)	32%	8
Other (please specify)		0
ans	swered question	25
S	kipped question	0

What types of population are you interested in learning about? Select your top three (3) choices from the list:

Answer Options	Response Percent	Response Count
Young Children (1 to 5)	40%	10
Children	32%	8
Adolescents	56%	14
Transitional Youth (16 to 25)	52%	13
Adults with Mental Health problems who are not disabled	8%	2
Older Adults with Mental Health Problems	12%	3
Probation/Prison	32%	9
Mental Illness and Substance Abuse (Dual Diagnosis)	32%	8
Mental Illness and Developmental Disabilities (Dual Diagnosis)	16%	4
Special Education	20%	5
answ	ered question	25
skij	pped question	0

What types of Mental Health services are you interested in learning about? Select your top three (3) choices from the list:

Select your top timee (3) choices from the list.		
Answer Options	Response Percent	Response Count
Outreach and Educational Mental Health Services	32%	8
Outpatient Mental Health Services	36%	9
Day Treatment Services	40%	10
Crisis Intervention	56%	14
Residential Mental Health Services	20%	5
Short Term Inpatient Psychiatric Hospitalization	24%	6
Long Term Inpatient Psychiatric Hospitalization	16%	4
Community Services	72%	18
answered question 2		25
skij	pped question	0

What types of media have influenced your perception of mental health? Select your top three (3) choices from the list: Response Response **Answer Options** Count Percent Newspaper 17.4% 4 2 Journal Article 8.7% 5 21.7% Magazine TV 82.6% 19 10 Website 43.5% Billboard 0.0% 0 Book 11 47.8% Movies 65.2% 15 Radio 13% answered question 23

skipped question

2

What do you want to study in college?	
Biochemistry	1
Business	2
Cosmetology/Makeup Artist	1
Film	1
Medical Field	4
Psychology	5
Social Worker	2
Sociology	1
Undecided	7
Writing	1